04-27-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	IKADEMA	KNS	ONLI		Paten	and Trademark Office	
nte e	nd Trademarks: Rlease recor	rd the att	ached original o	documents or cop	y thereof.		
101694999 1001694999	MICI	2. Na	me and addres	ss of receiving	oarty(ies):		
Summit Design (E D A) LTD			Name: Innoveda Israel Ltd				
20 Galgaley Haplada Street		Internal Address:					
Herzila ISRAEL		Street Address: 20 Galgaley Haplada Street					
Association		City:	Herzila	State:	Israel	Zip:	
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Israe1							
Other		П	Individual(s)	citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Association	•			
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Parti	nership			
Assignment Merger			Limited Parti	nership		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Corporation-	-	Lsrael	MADE IN THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.	
Other			Other				
Execution Date: March 7, 2001			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
			designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
(Designations must be a separate document norm assignment)							
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
			1898015 2129196				
1070013 2127170							
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
document should be mailed:				2	•		
Nama, Michael Davilacque Ecquire							
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00					
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP		☐ Enclosed					
			Lifetosea				
		\boxtimes		be charged to	_		
Street Address: 60 State Street		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.					
	-		иррисинов, от		ni, io acposii a	COMM.	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>		8. Deposit account number:					
	1	(Att	ach dunlicate cor	by of this page if pa	ving by deposi	account)	
	DO NOT USE T			J or ano bage it ba	, 5 J toposi		
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
Michael Pavilacque Esquire	MO 11/12	7/		Δ nri1	10, 2001		
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	ucon y	2 1	Date	10, 2001		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington D.C. 20231							

927.23.196

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0004

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 04/11/2001